2022 - 2023 OKVMA BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Officers Name Employer Office Phone Cell phone |e-mail Addresses
President Les Newkirk Northeast Rural Services 918-256-9419 [918-323-1456 |les.newkirk@noec.coop
V.P./President Elect Wes Lanier OG&E 405-553-8138 |580-272-8530 |lanierwg@oge.com

Secretary / Editor

Kiersten Riggs

Riggs Tree Service

918-314-9032

918-314-9032

kiersten.riggs@riggstree.com

Treasurer Jeremy Riggs  [Riggs Tree Service 918-786-9956 |918-801-8281 [jeremy.riggs@riggstree.com
Past President Rhame Adee OG&E 405-441-2808 adeerm@oge.com

Board of Directors

Academia Director Even|Dennis Martin  |OSU - DeptH & L A 405-744-5419 dennis.martin@okstate.edu
Contractors Director Even|Mark Harwick  [CN Utility 918-221-4906 mharwick@cnutility.com
Electric Cooperatives Director Even |Clint Foster Ozarks Electric Cooperative 479-957-1260 |[479-957-1260 |cfoster@ozarksecc.com
Municipalities Director Even [VACANT

Suppliers Director Even [Stacy Gingrich  |Winfield Solutions 405-232-2493 |405-823-6956 |[slgingrich@landolakes.com

Director At Large (1) Even [Lucas Madison |Corteva lucas.madison@corteva.com
Director At Large (2) Even [Alanna Cooper |AEP 918-599-2661 [918-636-7327 |acooper@aep.com

Director At Large (3) Even|Rhame Adee OG&E 405-441-2808 adeerm@oge.com

County Government Director Odd |Dale Frech Assoc. of County Commissioners 405-516-5307 |[405-820-2594 |dalef@okacco.com
Industries & Productions Dir. Odd |Josh Britt Azelis Specialty (RRSI) 580-436-0883 [580-235-3816 |josh.britt@rrsi.com

Investor Owned Utilities Director | Odd |Nathan Schultz |AEP 918-599-2659 [918-230-7155 |nsschultz@aep.com
Pipelines Director Odd |VACANT

State Government Director Odd |Megan Parker |ODA - Plant Industries 405-522-5972 |405-845-5542 |megan.parker@ag.ok.gov
Director At Large (4) Odd |Mark Bays OK Department of Ag-Forestry 405-522-6150 mark.bays@ag.ok.gov
Director At Large (5) Odd |Shain Brown Oklahoma Electric Cooperative 405-613-6165 |405-625-9659 |shain.brown@okcoop.org

Jandra Pricer

OSU Conference Services

405-744-6489

jandra.pricer@okstate.edu

Stacy Payne

OSU Conference Services

405-744-6489

stacy.payne@okstate.edu

Ryan Williams  |ODAFF - Plant Industries 405-522-5993 www.oda.state.ok.us
Committees Chairman Committee Members
Program Les Newkirk All board members participate in program agenda

Program Advisory Committee

Editorial

Kiersten Riggs

Budget (Internal Audit) Jeremy Riggs  |Mark Bays, Stacy Gingrich
Legislative Mark Bays

Nominating (past president)

Scholarship Alanna Cooper |Nathan Schultz, Mark Harwick

Marketing

Kiersten Riggs




